U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Kev (06/04) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address (es) below 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): |2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) FRAMATOME AND Name: COMPAGNIE GENÉRALE DES MATIERES NUCLEAIRES Internal Address: _____ Execution Date(s) February 23, 2005 Street Address 2, rue Paul Dautier Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: City Velizy Villacoublay Merger x Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name State: _____ Government Interest Assignment Country. France Zip 78140 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A Patent Application No (s) 5170728 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No. 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21 (n) & 3 41) \$ 40 00 Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard None required (government interest not affecting title) City. McLean 8. Payment Information 012566-0084227 Last 4 Numbers Credit Card State VA Zip 22102_ Expiration Date Phone Number (703) 905-2000 __ Deposit Account Number 033975 Fax Number (703) 905-2500 Authorized User Name Email Address: gbarrett@pillsburywinthrop.com 9. Signature: Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Glenn T Barrett, Reg. No. 38705 Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 305-5995, or mailed to. Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> > PATENT **REEL: 016026 FRAME: 0055**

005

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made as of February 13, 2005, by and among FRAMATOME ANP, a French corporation, with its principal office at Tour Areva, 1 Place de la Coupole, 92400 Courbevoie, France (hereinafter "FRAMATOME"), and COMPAGNIE GENERALE DES MATIERES NUCLEAIRES, a French corporation, with its principal office at 2, rue Paul Dautier, 78140 Vélizy Villacoublay, France (hereinafter "COMPAGNIE").

FRAMATOME is the owner of certain inventions set forth in issued United States Patent No. 5,170,728 to Tanari, entitled "Process and Furnace for Treating Fusible Waste" (hereinafter "the Patent"). COMPAGNIE desires to acquire from FRAMATOME, and FRAMATOME desires to transfer to COMPAGNIE, the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, FRAMATOME does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto COMPAGNIE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and to make, use and sell the inventions in the Patent, together with the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Patent and to collect for all past, present and future infringements and claims for damages, and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have or may оссит.

FRAMATOME AND:

COMPAGNIE GENERALE DES MATIERES NUCLEAIRES

 $\mathbf{B}_{\mathbf{V}}$:

Title:

RECORDED: 04/07/2005

Ceneral\

PATENT

REEL: 016026 FRAME: 0056